such a way that a total number of seventeen (17) household have adopted keeping rabbits 

and seven (7) Guinea pigs   

• Agric-nutrition and food processing & preservation have been a practice in the project 

areas such that about 2669 households established home gardens and three hundred thirty 

four (334) household adopted Orange fleshed sweet potatoes seeds, about 2633 

households were practicing improved Food storage, processing & preservation method 

for continued getting proper diet year around.  

• Three fishponds have been established and continued to be maintained (Soheda,

[...]

and seven (7) Guinea pigs in a pay it forwards model for both Mbulu and Babati district 

councils.  

• Families in Mbulu and Babati are aware on the importance of; agric-nutrition as detailed 

in the Dietary Diversity Kit (DD Kit), about 2669 households established home gardens 

and three hundred thirty four (334) household adopted Orange fleshed sweet potatoes 

seeds. Additionally about 2633 households were practicing improved Food storage, 

processing & preservation method for continued getting proper diet year around.  

• Three fishponds have been established (Soheda, Qayshoman, Kweka Family) under